Q:\Engineering\Score Bi-Directional Products\BD - Current Models\Part Numbers\Bi-directional valve part numbering system.doc                                      1/21/05
Score Energy Products Inc. – TRICENTRIC®  VALVE
BI-DIRECTIONAL MODEL - NUMBERING SYSTEM
Standard valves: Standard materials of construction are noted in bold print; Temperature range, WCB -20�F to 750�F, CF8M -325�F to 1000�F.
PRESSURE RATING (2 digits)
BODY (1digit)
1= 150 ASME
3= 300 ASME
6= 600 ASME
9= 900 ASME
TRIM (1 digit)
1= 150 ASME
3= 300 ASME
6= 600 ASME
9= 900 ASME
VALVE SIZE (4 digits)
Indicates nominal valve size in inches.
Standard sizes:
BODY (2 digits)
03, 04, 06, 08, 10, 12, 14,
16, 18, 20, 24, 30, 36, 42,
48, 54, 60, 64, 72, 84
    TRIM (2 digits)
    03, 04, 06, 08, 10, 12, 14,
   16, 18, 20, 24, 30, 36, 42,
   48, 54, 60, 64, 72, 84
DISC (1digit)
A = A216 Gr. WCB
B = A351 Gr. CF8M
C = A352 Gr. LCB
D = A352 Gr. LCC
E = A217 Gr. C5 Chrome - Moly
F = A217 Gr. WC6
G = Duplex CD4MCu
H = A351 Gr. CN7M Alloy 20
J= A494 Gr. CY40 (Inconel 600)
K = A494 Gr. CW2M Hastelloy C
L = A494Gr. M-30-C Monel
M = B148 Gr. C95500 Nickel - Aluminum - Bronze
N = Grade 2 Titanium
X = Other
SEAL RING (2 digits)
First Digit- METAL LAMINATION Second Digit-GASKET LAMINATION
VALVE STYLE (1 digit)
A = Plain wafer
B = Lugged wafer
C = Double flanged ISO 5752 face to face
D = Double flanged ASME B16.10 face to face
E = Buttweld (cast only)
X = Other
FLANGE STANDARD (1 digit)
A =  ASME B16.5 (3” to 24”)
B = ASME B16.47 Series A (26” to 60”)
C = ASME B16.47 Series B (26” to 60”)
X = Other
A = Duplex 2205
B = 316 SST
C = Alloy 20
D = Inconel 600
E = Hastelloy C 276
F = Monel 400
G = Titanium
H = Stellite 21
J = Stellite 6
X = Other
A = Graphite
B =  None (solid seal)
C = Klingersil C4401
D = PTFE
X = Other
BODY  (1 digit)
A = A216 Gr. WCB
B = A351 Gr. CF8M